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TUITION AND FEES

BASIC EXPENSES PER SEMESTER:

Commuting Students:

Full-Time

Part-Time Fees Hourly Rate

(12) Hour Load Constitutes Full Time Undergraduate

Per Credit Hour

University Fees (In-State) Undergradu| $ 5,350 |Undergraduate Fees (In-State) $ 446
University Fees (Out-of-State) Underg| $ 10,150 |Undergraduate Fees (Out-of-State) $ 846
Graduate Per Credit Hour (GROL)
Graduate Fees (In-State) $ 545
Graduate Fees (Out-of-State) (None)| $ -
Special Rates

Dual Enrollment (Per Credit Hour) $ 100

Military Undergraduate Military Graduate

Full Time Per Credit Hour

National Guard (Per Credit Hour) (NG) [ $ 250 |National Guard (GRNG) $ 250

Military Family {Per Credit Hour) $ 363 |Veteran & Spouse (VVS) 3 380

Active Duty (Per Credit Hour) (AD) 3 250 |Active Duty (ADGR) $ 250

Employees Public Agencies/Nonprofit Employees Public Agencies/Nonprofit

Replaced
Undergraduate (UGEN) $ 290 Graduate (GREN) |WPEC/SCED
Per Credit Hour Per Credit Hour $ 360
Online Undergraduate (No Program) (AROL)
Full Time $ 5,350 |Part-Time - Per Credit Hour $ 446
Program Rates

Online Undergraduate Programs (uGoL) University Center Greenville (UCG)

Per Credit Hour $ 390 [Per Credit Ho{ $ 330

Employees Corporate Partners Employees Corporate Partners

Undergraduate (UGEC) Graduate (GREC)

Per Creit Hour $ 324 Per Credit Hour $ 409

*All fees subject to change




LANDER Summer 2025

UNIVERSITY

[ﬁl LANDER UNIVERSITY

OTHER FEES AND EXPENSES
Housing
Session 1 Housing TBD
Session 2 Housing TBD

AUDIT
Undergraduate - per course  $ 446
Graduate - per course $ 492

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

All students classified as international students will be required to participate in the Lander University International Student
Insurance Program. No exceptions will be made to this policy. International students are required to purchase mandatory student
medical insurance offered by an external vendor selected by the University.

international Student
Athlete $ 195 Non-Athlete $ 170

A one-time matriculation fee of $300 will be assessed for new and transferring international students.

SENIOR CITIZENS

Senior citizens may register for classes only after regular registration times on a space available basis at no cost.

NURSING SPECIAL EXPENSES

Special expenses for nursing students are approximately $500. For more detail, see the Nursing Student Handbook
available at the link below.

https://www.lander.edu/academics/colleges-schools/school-nursing/nursing

GRADUATION FEE
Undergraduate $ 100
Graduate $ 130

PARKING PERMIT FEE
Fall $ 10

Returned Check $ 25
REFUND POLICY

No refunds or reduction of basic charges will be made due to a change in status (e.g. from full-time
student to part-time student) after the last day to drop/add for the semester. No refunds will be
made to part-time students for reduction of hours after the last day to drop/add for the semester.
The date the student files written notice of withdrawal with the Registrar's Office is the date in B
determining refunds. Refunds will be determined according to the policy in the current catalog and
will be processed within 30 days of date of withdrawal.

In the event the University must suspend or close due to force majeure, no adjustment of tuition of
fees and/or financial aid, shall be made. “Force majeure” shall mean any cause or event, which is
outside of the University and may include war, flood, storm, epidemic or financial exigency.

* All Fees subject to change



